

# NDA SECURITIES LIMITED



Member : National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
: Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
: National Securities Depository Ltd.

Registered & Corporate Office : E-157, 2nd Floor, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019  
Phone : 011-46204000 (100 lines)  
Email : info@ndaindia.com, website : www.ndaindia.com  
CIN : L74899DL1992PLC050366

Dated: 15.11.2022

To,

The Manager (Listing)  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Sub: Submission of Newspapers Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.**

**Ref: NDA Securities Ltd. Code No. 511535**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the applicable Regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022, as published in "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Veer Arjun" (Hindi Newspaper) on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully  
**For NDA Securities Limited**

**Sanjay Agarwal**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00010639**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Public is hereby informed that Sh. Yogender Kumar Sharma has claimed to be the owner of HOUSE NO.232 (BACK PORTION) AREA MEASURING 46.5 SQ. YDS., OUT OF KHASRA NO.482MI, SITUATED AT VILLAGE MIRZAPUR, MATA COLONY, SECTOR-12, VIJAY NAGAR, TEHSIL & DISTT. GHAZIABAD, UP and Now Sh. Anil Mohan has approached Raigang Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd. for loan against mortgage of above said property, if any person has any right, claim, title or interest in any manner over the said property then intimate within 7 days to Vikas Shokeen, Advocate, A-18, Mianwali Nagar, Delhi -110087. Thereafter any kind of claim will not be accepted.

**GENOSS COMPANY LIMITED, Korea**  
**PUBLIC NOTICE**

To Whom It May Concern,  
We, Genoss Co., Ltd. Located at 1F Gyeonggi R&D Center/ 226, 2F. GSBC, 105, Gwanggyo-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, as the manufacturer of medical products, hereby authorize Riessa Enterprises Inc, a proprietary firm incorporated under the laws of India, having its registered office at C-2802, Lodha Bellissimo, NM Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai-400011, as "EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR" of our product under brand GENOSS in the territory of India from 1st May, 2022 for our products; MONALISA Derma Fillers Lidocaine and Non-Lidocaine.  
The public is hereby suggested not to deal with any other persons posing to be distributors of Genoss Co. Ltd. Except for business with the official "EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR" authorized by Genoss Co. Ltd. all responsibility for the illegal products lies with you and Genoss Co. Ltd. and Riessa Enterprises Inc shall not be liable for any loss or damage caused to them. Should any one encounter or become aware of such unauthorized persons purporting to be distributors of Genoss Co. Ltd. in India, please notify us at the address given below to curb such unauthorized activities.  
We authenticate that we shall take responsibility of this confirmation letter.  
If institution asks us any documents for verification or registration, we are willing to support any information which are required.

Sincerely,  
**Genoss Co., Ltd.**  
Sung Min Chung  
President of Genoss  
14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022  
GENOSS COMPANY LIMITED  
1F, Gyeonggi R&D Center,  
105 Gwanggyo-ro, Yeongtong-gu,  
Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do - 16229 Korea  
Phone +82-31-888-5100.  
Fax +82-31-888-5136  
www.genoss.com  
E-mail: jwnam@genoss.com

**VINTRON INFORMATICS LIMITED**

CIN: L72100DL1991PLC045276  
Registered Office: D-107 & 108, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
Phone: EPABX - 43740000; Fax: +91-11-43740040  
Website: www.vintroninformatic.com; Email: vil\_vintron@hotmail.com

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	588.07	817.63	432.45	1,405.70	611.47	1,718.82
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional / extraordinary items and tax	91.49	17.98	(40.56)	109.47	(107.10)	(92.94)
Net Profit / (Loss) after exceptional / extraordinary items and tax	91.49	17.98	(128.71)	109.47	(195.25)	(181.09)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.49	17.98	(128.71)	109.47	(195.25)	(181.34)
Equity Share Capital	783.66	783.66	783.66	783.66	783.66	783.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	(1,940.07)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each)						
Basic:	0.12	0.02	(0.05)	0.14	(0.14)	(0.12)
Diluted:	0.12	0.02	(0.05)	0.14	(0.14)	(0.12)
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each)						
Basic:	0.12	0.02	(0.16)	0.14	(0.25)	(0.23)
Diluted:	0.12	0.02	(0.16)	0.14	(0.25)	(0.23)

**NOTES:**  
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the same have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange/s under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.dseindia.org.in / www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.vintroninformatic.com)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 14.11.2022

For and on behalf of the Board  
**VINTRON INFORMATICS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**(ARVIND SHARMA)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00012177

**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED**

CIN: L65990MH1979PLC021923  
Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604. Tel No. 022 71191000  
Email ID: compliances@ladam.in Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Amt in Lakhs
		For the quarter ended 30 September 2022	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2021	For the quarter ended 30 September 2022	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2021	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2.41	3.07	0.37	8.52	557.70	99.95	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-2.81	-21.74	-6.77	-1.57	82.19	-5.65	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-2.81	-21.74	-6.77	-1.57	82.19	-5.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-2.81	-21.74	-6.77	-1.57	55.90	-5.65	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-2.98	-19.87	-6.91	(1.74)	57.76	-5.79	
6	Equity Share Capital	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balancesheet of the previous year	-	1,384.41	-	-	1,865.10	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	Basic:	-0.02	-0.12	-0.04	-0.01	0.12	-0.03	
	Diluted:	-0.02	-0.12	-0.04	-0.01	0.12	-0.03	

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ladamaffordablehousing.com  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sumesh Agarwal**  
Director  
DIN : 00325063

Date: 12/11/2022  
Place : Thane

**NDA SECURITIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1992C050366  
Registered Office: E-157, Second Floor, Kalka Ji, New Delhi- 110019  
Phone: 91-46204000, Fax: 91-11-46204050, Email: info@ndaindia.com, Website: www.ndaindia.com

**Statement of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022**

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
Total Income	141.39	205.13	308.56	380.68	802.50	141.59	205.37	308.95	381.10	803.38		
Net Profit Before Tax	1.95	23.79	14.68	40.10	86.09	1.24	22.56	13.21	37.95	82.21		
Net Profit After Tax	-1.59	23.77	7.83	40.16	77.89	-2.29	22.54	6.39	38.01	74.01		
Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-8.06	0.67	-9.45	0.80	7.50	-8.06	0.67	-9.45	0.80	7.50		
Total Comprehensive income	-9.65	24.44	-1.62	40.96	85.39	-10.35	23.21	-3.06	38.81	81.51		
Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV 10/-)	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22	509.22		
Other Equity					319.31					289.89		
Earning Per Share in Rupees (Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Basic and Diluted)	-0.19	0.48	-0.03	0.80	1.68	-0.20	0.46	-0.06	0.76	1.60		

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ndaindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
for **NDA Securities Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Sanjay Agarwal**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00010639

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 14.11.2022

**Edelweiss ECL Finance Ltd.**

**ECL FINANCE LIMITED**

Registered Office: Tower 3, Wing 'B', Kohnoor City Mall, Kohnoor City, Kirul Road, Kuria (West), Mumbai - 400070, Maharashtra

**DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The undersigned is the Authorized Officer of ECL Finance Limited (ECL) under Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer has issued Demand Notices dated 09-11-2022 under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s)/Co-borrowers/Guarantors/mortgagors (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below, the account of the Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)") was rendered NPA on 04-11-2022. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to ECL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice(s), from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the Loan Agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the Loan, the following Assets have been mortgaged to ECL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)	Demand Notice date and amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable Property)
(Loan A/c No: LDELSSE000040154)	09.11.2022 of Rs.	All that the free hold built up property bearing No. 409, land measuring 300 sq. yds., shown in the layout plan of Delhi Sainik C.H.S.S. Ltd. in the area of VIII, Salimpur Maia, Madipur, Delhi State, Delhi, popularly known as SAINIK VIHAR, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 with the free hold rights of the land underneath said property; of thereabout Bounded as under:- At or towards the North - Road 45th, wide, At or towards the South - 15th Service Road, At or towards the East - Plot No. 408, At Or Towards The West - Plot No. 410 (More Particularly Described in Reconveyance Deed Dated 03.05.2011 Duly Registered As Reg No 5137/2011-12 At Sub Registrar Vi-A, New Delhi/delhi)
1. Sidhartha Educational And Welfare Society (Borrower)	12,43,78,835.16/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Forty Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five and Sixteen Paise Only)	
2. Mahender Singh Rana Alias M.S. Mohinder Singh Rana Alias M.S. Rana (Co-Borrower)	Eight Thousand	
3. Sakaar Education Trust (Co - Borrower)	Eight Hundred	
4. The Educational Initiatives Pvt Ltd (Co-Borrower)	Thirteen	
5. Amit Rana (Co-Borrower)	Sixteen Paise Only)	
6. Sheetal Rana (Co-Borrower)	due on 08th November 2022.	

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to ECL as previously mentioned, ECL shall proceed against the above-secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the previously mentioned assets, whether by way of Sale, Lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of ECL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.  
Place : Delhi (NCR)  
Date : 15.11.2022  
Sd/-(Authorized Officer)  
For ECL Finance Limited

**bagla HINDUSTAN ADHESIVES LIMITED**

CIN:L74899DL1988PL031191  
Reg. Office: B-2/8 Safdarjung Enclave, Delhi -110029  
Tel 41650347 Email ID: info@bagla-group.com, website: www.bagla-group.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30, September, 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		31-03-22
	30-09-22	30-06-22	30-09-21	30-09-21	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1 Total Income from operations (net)	7,385	11,993	10,537	19,378	19,039
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238	427	295	665	699
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238	427	295	665	699
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184	308	194	492	491
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	184	308	194	492	491
6 Equity Share Capital	512	512	512	512	512
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	2,420
8 Earnings per share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
(a) Basic	3.59	6.02	3.79	9.61	9.59
(b) Diluted	3.59	6.02	3.79	9.61	9.59

**Note:**  
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.11.2022 and the Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued their Limited Review Report on the same.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Metropolitan Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Metropolitan Stock Exchange website Stock Exchange websites, namely The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com, The Calcutta Stock Exchange - www.cse-india.com and the Company's website - www.bagla-group.com.

For & on behalf of the Board  
**Hindustan Adhesives limited**  
Sd/-  
**(Amit Kumar)**  
Director  
DIN: 06902856  
Sd/-  
**M.S.Bagla**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01425646

Place : Delhi  
Date : 14.11.2022

**SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as 'Simbhaoli Spirits Limited')  
Regd. Office : Simbhaoli Dist. Hapur (U.P.) - 245207  
CIN - L15122UP2011PLC044210  
E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com Website: www.simbhaolisugars.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. Lacs)					
		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022		September 30, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	23,684.38	30,272.71	22,376.36	53,957.09	53,904.42	114,896.23
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(4,011.47)	(1,636.22)	(2,456.24)	(5,647.69)	(2,926.16)	(882.16)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	(4,011.47)	(1,636.22)	(2,456.24)	(5,647.69)	(2,926.16)	(2,122.11)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	(4,011.80)	(1,638.33)	(2,449.44)	(5,650.13)	(2,915.31)	(2,244.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,011.80)	(1,638.33)	(2,449.44)	(5,650.13)	(2,915.31)	(2,151.72)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity						(11,053.15)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	(9.72)	(3.97)	(5.93)	(13.69)	(7.06)	(2.43)
	- EPS after exceptional item	(9.72)	(3.97)	(5.93)	(13.69)	(7.06)	(5.44)

# Refer Note no. 11  
**Notes :**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).  
2 For the half year ended on September 30, 2022 and in previous years, due to higher raw material cost i.e. sugarcane costs (SAP) fixed by State government and relatively lower sales realization of finished sugar, adverse demand & supply scenario, national - international market dynamics and other external factors, the Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understanding. All the production units of the Company are operational and continue to operate at sub-optimum levels on year on year basis while consistent efforts have been made for improvement in operational efficiency viz. improvement in sugar recovery, reduction in overheads and reduction in other operational and administrative costs etc. but due to lack of required working capital and no capex being undertaken towards augmentation of distillery units/sugar plants is still adversely impacting the operations. During the half year and quarter ended on September 30,2022, the Company has completed crushing for Sugar season 2021-22 in all of its three sugar mills while comprehensive annual maintenance being undertaken to commence production operations for ensuing crushing season 2022-23. However, availability of required sugarcane for optimal utilization of production capacities is still a challenge on account of aforesaid reasons. In distillery segment, non-commissioning of incineration boilers and other equipments to meet the stringent requirement of Pollution control board, is still resulting in curtailed production levels. Further, The Company also expects to receive accrued benefits under the Sugar Industries Promotion Policy 2004 for which it is entitled, but presently, the matter is sub-judice.  
Recognizing the status of the sugar industry, the state and central governments have taken a number of measures in part to improve the financial health of sugar mills and to support the liquidation of sugarcane arrears by grant of soft loan, fixing minimum support price of sugar, and Ethanol blending program with petrol coupled with long term tendering and fixing remunerative selling price of ethanol etc. All these measures specifically ethanol blending programme, have resulted in revival of the sugar industry. The Company is continuing to suffer and incurring losses on account of non-availability of sufficient sugar cane commensurate to its crushing capacities, on account of delayed payment of sugar cane prices due to adverse liquidity position, which have resulted in the diversion of sugar cane in the command areas to the other adjoining sugar mills. Benefits under soft loan could also not be availed, since credit facility accounts with its lenders were having NPA categorization.  
3 Due to default in repayment of credit facilities, lenders to the Company have initiated recovery proceedings at various forums, including filing of applications before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and also filing of recovery proceedings against personal guarantors (Promoters) before NCLT under section 95 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code,2016 in addition to approaching Debt Recovery Tribunals in Delhi as well as in Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. One of the lenders had declared the Company and Guarantors to the credit facility, as Willful Defaulters, such impugned order of lender was Set Aside by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High court at Chandigarh, while another lender had started the proceedings to examine the Willful Default and a personal hearing was also granted, basis Company's representations the decision is kept in Abeyance. One lender has categorized the Company with Fraud tag and same is challenged before Delhi High Court. While one of the lenders had initiated recovery proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, wherein non-bailable warrants were issued against the erstwhile directors and officials of the

